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By Ms. Rausch, a petition (accompanied by bill, Senate, No. 569) of Rebecca L. Rausch for 
legislation to establish an office of partnership coordination within the department of 
conservation and recreation.  Environment and Natural Resources. 

 

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts 
 

_______________ 
In the One Hundred and Ninety-Third General Court 

(2023-2024) 
_______________ 

 
An Act relative to establishing an office of partnership coordination within the department of 
conservation and recreation. 
 
 Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority 
of the same, as follows: 
 

1  Section 1 of chapter 21 of the General Laws, as appearing in the 2020 Official Edition, is 

2 hereby amended by inserting at the end thereof the following paragraph:-  

3  The department of conservation and recreation shall establish an office of partnership 

4 coordination for the purpose of maintaining and strengthening relations between the department, 

5 park friends groups, and public-private partnerships to support state parks. 


